the efforts towards reducing the mismatch in the repricing pattern of assets and liabilities.

The Parent Company uses simulation reports as an effective tool for understanding risk exposure under variety of
interest rate scenarios. These reports help ALCO to understand the direction of interest rate risk in the Parent Company
and decide on the appropriate strategy and hedging mechanism for managing it. The Parent Company’s current on- and
off-balance sheet exposures are evaluated under static environment to quantify potential effect of external interest rate
shocks on the earnings and economic value of equity at risk, using assumptions about future course of interest rates
and changes in Parent Company’s business profile. The impact of interest rate changes on EVE is monitored by
recognising the changes in the value of assets and liabilities for a given change in the market interest rate. The interest
rate risk management is facilitated by limits of 5% NII impact and 20% impact on EVE for a 200 basis points shock.

An analysis of the Group’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates is as follows:

Impact on Net Interest
income

+200 bps

-200 bps

+100 bps

-100 bps

+50 bps

-50 bps

 RO 000’s RO 000’s RO 000’s RO 000’s RO‘000’s RO 000’s
2014
As at 31 December 7,062 36 4,111 1,222 1,587 2,077
Average for the period 8,563 1,306 4,655 1,077 1,837 1,873
Maximum for the period 19,899 10,016 10,489 4,532 4,660 3,348
Minimum for the period 706 (5,701) (83) (3,207) (471) (198)

2013
As at 31 December (1,203) 9,758 (428) 5,736 (66) 5,002
Average for the period (2,095) 4,989 (1,833) 1,738 (1,534) 1,803
Maximum for the period 3,351 10,814 1,123 6,603 1,893 5,577
Minimum for the period (6,182) (3,040) (3,623) (2,878) (3,143) (513)

bank muscat SAOG   Draft subject to Central Bank of Oman approval

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at 31 December 2014

82

42. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

42.4.4. Interest rate risk management (continued)

Impact on Economic Value +200 bps -200 bps +100 bps -100 bps +50 bps -50 bps
 RO 000’s RO 000’s RO 000’s RO 000’s RO 000’s RO 000’s
2014
As at 31 December 9,545 479,424 (103,536) 121,201 (53,045) 57,181
Average for the period 25,380 462,400 (99,553) 107,307 (50,245) 52,098
Maximum for the period 71,756 512,333 (89,781) 121,201 (46,022) 57,181